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Payments of . SECTION 4. At the annual assessment and collection Judgments, etc. 
of taxes in said city next succeeding the first levy of 
thirty-five thousand dollars, the city council shall levy 
and collect the remaining thirty-five thousand dollars 
of the tax provided for in section one (1) of this act, 
and apply the same to the payment of the balance of 
said bonds and coupons. 

Levy and col- SECTION 5. Nothing contained in this act shall au-
lecuon of tax to 4 

b
1,, u be conditional. 011ge the levy or collection of any tax, until a valid 

agreement in writing is made, either under this act or 
otherwise, pursuant to which the whole indebtedness 
of said city shall be liquidated by means of the tax 
authorized by the act; and none of the money raised 
pursuant to the foregoing provisions shall be paid out 
or disposed of in any other manner, or for any other 
purpose than therein set forth. 

Certain Haut. SECTION 6. None of the provisions of this act shall 
ties not Jacinth I. 
ed. 	ue construed to apply to the city improvement bonds, 

or to the bonds known as the compromise bonds, issued 
since the year eighteen hundred and sixty-nine. 

Authority of 	SECTION 7. The board of street commissioners 
gto
etre.

netmai.- of said city shall have full power to carry out the pro-
visions of this act., except the levying of taxes. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

.Approved March 7, 1878. 

[No. 201, A.] 	 [Published March 11, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 94. 

AN ACT for the preservation of fish in Brown's lake, in the 
county of Racine, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Fishing made 	SECTION 1. No person or persons shall by hook and 
unlawful; Fe n' line, or other contrivance or device, take any fish irom alty for vio 

the waters of Brown's lake, in the county of Racine, 
Wisconsin, between the first day of November and the 
first day of April in any year, from and after the pas-
sage of this act ; and any person or persons who shall 
violate the provisions of this section shall, on convic-
tion thereof, be subject to a fine, for each and every 
such offense, of not less than five nor more than fifty 
dollars, with the costs of suit. 
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SEariox 2. Justices of the peace, shall have juris- icartarg 
diction to bear, try and determine all cases arising under 
the provisions of this act : provided, that the defendant 
shall not be deprived of his right of trial by jury, nor 
of his right of appeal, as in other cases. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1878. 

[No. 147, A.] 	 [Published March 12, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 95. 

AN ACT to repeal chapter sixty seven, general laws of 1871, re- 
lating to the taxing of dogs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter sixty-seven of the general laws Repealed. 
Of 1871, entitled "An act to protect and encourage the 
raising of sheep, and discourage the raising ot dogs," is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1878. 

[No. 274, A.] 	 [Published March 11, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 96. 

AN ACT authorizing the city of Manitowoc to issue certificates 
of indebtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of aldermen of the city of Ann:Ml le 
Manitowoc is hereby authorized to issue certificates of ma. 
indebtedness for the sum of three thousand dollars, 
bearing interest at seven per cent. per annum, in pay-
ment for a steam fire engine: provided, the amount 
of such certificates, including all existing indebtedness, 
shall not exceed in the aggregate, five per centum on 


